The Group primarily manages this risk exposure through entering into interest rate swaps from time to time, in which the Group

agrees to exchange, at specified intervals, the difference between fixed and variable rate interest amounts calculated by

reference to an agreed upon notional principal amount. There are no open interest rate swaps at the reporting date (2021: nil).

The Group's exposure to interest rate risks and the effective interest rate of financial assets and liabilities both recognised and

unrecognised at the reporting date are disclosed in the table below. All other financial assets and liabilities are non-interest

bearing.

At reporting date, all of the Group’s cash and cash equivalents (Note D1) and interest-bearing loans and borrowings (Note D2)

are exposed to Australian variable interest rate risk.

Section D: Capital Structure and Financing

REGIS HEALTHCARE LIMITED | 2022 ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT   61

D5. Financial Risk Management and Objectives (continued)
Interest rate risk (continued)

As at 30 June 2022, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post-tax

profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

  Post-tax profit

Higher / (lower)

Equity

Higher / (lower)

2022 2021 2022 2021

   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

Consolidated

+1% (100 basis points)   (721) (1,354) (721) (1,354)

-1% (100 basis points)   721 1,354 721 1,354

Price risk

The Group's exposure to price risk primarily relates to the risk that the Australian Government, through the Department of

Health and Aged Care (DHAC), alters the rate of funding provided to Approved Providers of residential aged care services. A

fluctuation in the rate of Government funding may have a direct material impact on the revenue of the Group. In addition, the

DHAC also administers the pricing of resident contributions.

Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that the counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, thus